PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mountgate Group Limited	12/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beijing Cotimes Biotech Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	Tower 15, No. 26 Xihuan South Road
Internal Address:	Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area
City:	Beijing
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100076

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12673134
Application Number:	12673139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608) 258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(608) 258-4341 Phone:

Email: PTOMailMadison@foleylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason R. Dinges Address Line 1: 150 East Gilman Street Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090871-0106 & 0110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason R. Dinges

Total Attachments: 2

source=0106WorldwideAssign#page1.tif source=0106WorldwideAssign#page2.tif

REEL: 025700 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS Mountgate Group Limited, of P. O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following Patent Applications and the inventions set forth therein by an assignment from the inventors:

PATENT	FILING or GRANT	TITLE
APPLICATION NO.	DATE	
PCT Appln. No.	Intl. Filing Date:	GELSOLIN BINDING AGENT COMPOSITIONS
PCT/CN2007/002467	August 15, 2007	AND USES OF SAME
U.S. Pat. Appln. No.	Intl. Filing Date:	GELSOLIN BINDING AGENT COMPOSITIONS
12/673,134	August 15, 2007	AND USES OF SAME
EPO Pat. Appln. No.	Intl. Filing Date:	GELSOLIN BINDING AGENT COMPOSITIONS
07785362.0	August 15, 2007	AND USES OF SAME
JP Pat. Appln. No.	Intl. Filing Date:	GELSOLIN BINDING AGENT COMPOSITIONS
2010-520397	August 15, 2007	AND USES OF SAME
PCT Appln No.	Intl. Filing Date:	DETECTION AND QUANTITATION OF URINE
PCT/N2008/072005	August 15, 2008	GELSOLIN
U.S. Pat. Appln. No.	Intl. Filing Date:	DETECTION AND QUANTITATION OF URINE
12/673,139	August 15, 2008	GELSOLIN
EPO Pat. Appln. No.	Intl. Filing Date:	DETECTION AND QUANTITATION OF URINE
08783996.5	August 15, 2008	GELSOLIN
JP Pat. Appln. No.	Intl. Filing Date:	DETECTION AND QUANTITATION OF URINE
2010-520409	August 15, 2008	GELSOLIN

WHEREAS Beijing Cotimes Biotech Co., Ltd., of Tower 15, No. 26 Xihuan South Road, Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area, Beijing 100076, China (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including any and all national stage applications, or foreign applications, or divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and foreign equivalents thereto, are hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or foreign patent offices for recordation of this Assignment.

DATE: 1 DEC 2010	Mountgate Group Limited BY: Name: George Chang Title: Director	
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF V	VITNESSES Angel /	
NAME: Amy Tang	SIGNATURE: DATE:	1 DEC 2010
NAME: Sophie Xiang	SIGNATURE: Sophie Ming DATE:	
AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY: DATE: 1 DEC 2010	Beijing Cotimes Biotech Co., Ltd. BY: Name: George Chang	-
	Title: Chairman of the Board	-
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF V NAME: Amy Tang	SIGNATURE: Any lenny	1 DEC 2010
NAME: Sophie Xiang	SIGNATURE: Sophie Way DATE:	1 (STC 20W)
	V	

RECORDED: 01/26/2011